termination as described in the Articles of Association and herein. 

The share capital of the Fund is represented by the Shares.  

The share capital of the Fund must at all times be at least equal to the minimum required by the 

2010 Law, which is currently one million two hundred and fifty thousand euro (EUR 1,250,000) or 

its equivalent in another currency. Such minimum capital must be reached within a period of twelve 

(12) months after the date on which the Fund has been authorised as an investment company with 

variable share capital under the 2010 Law. 

The Shares are reserved to Eligible Investors, as further described in section 6.4 of this Prospectus.